
Boys Varsity - Red Division

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Laporte 00:17:09.12 69

2 Chesterton 00:17:10.65 71

3 Crown Point 00:17:17.40 80

4 Morgan Township 00:17:22.48 93

5 Lake Central 00:17:29.10 98

6 Lowell 00:17:44.24 135

7 Portage 00:17:54.64 155

8 Munster 00:18:33.68 235

9 Hanover Central 00:19:25.44 259

10 Wheeler 00:19:30.98 271

11 Highland 00:19:45.40 302

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Kankakee Valley 00:16:26.83 1

Hobart 00:19:20.80 1
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Boys Varsity - Red Division

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Laporte 00:17:09.12 6 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 290 Cole Raymond 00:16:23.18 1

2 6 291 Brayden Sobecki 00:16:47.98 5

3 13 288 Jay Pillai 00:17:11.86 12

4 22 287 Preston Peterson 00:17:33.24 21

5 31 284 Stevie Klimczak 00:17:49.35 30

6 45 294 Mason Tulazz 00:18:14.55 (43)

2 Chesterton 00:17:10.65 8 71

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 37 Cole Dolson 00:16:35.88 3

2 11 54 Jackson Tuck 00:17:02.08 10

3 12 47 Evan O'Connor 00:17:03.06 11

4 14 56 Max Welbourne 00:17:12.61 13

5 35 38 Reece Erow 00:17:59.64 34

6 42 34 Bobby Berger 00:18:10.46 (40)

7 62 39 Tyler Herzog 00:19:20.61 (55)

3 Crown Point 00:17:17.40 10 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 109 Weston Hulen 00:16:53.25 6

2 9 116 Nathan Murphy 00:16:58.31 8

3 17 94 Jacob Bell 00:17:20.25 16

4 19 128 Cameron Zimmerman 00:17:21.43 18

5 33 107 Kade Honickel 00:17:53.75 32

6 38 124 Justin Tung 00:18:05.25 (37)

7 39 111 Andrew Luri 00:18:05.99 (38)

4 Morgan Township 00:17:22.48 7 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 354 Owen Thomas 00:16:31.21 2

2 18 350 Joshua Kutkiewicz 00:17:21.17 17

3 20 348 Ty Ivanyo 00:17:21.93 19

4 23 346 Keagen Holder 00:17:40.87 22

5 34 345 Harry Deporter 00:17:57.25 33

6 37 347 Aiden Ilic 00:18:04.79 (36)

7 57 349 Tyce Kolan 00:18:49.25 (51)

5 Lake Central 00:17:29.10 10 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 258 Vince Vanderveen 00:17:01.88 9

2 16 237 Drew McGrath 00:17:19.51 15

3 21 260 Austin Wojcik 00:17:30.29 20

4 27 245 Riley Petrovich 00:17:46.20 26

5 29 249 Ethan Schassburger 00:17:47.61 28

6 32 255 Kaden Smith 00:17:53.52 (31)

7 46 244 Roger Ochoa 00:18:16.06 (44)

6 Lowell 00:17:44.24 9 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 308 Jackson Bakker 00:16:57.46 7

2 26 323 Ben Keeton 00:17:43.81 25

3 28 320 Nathan Hayden 00:17:47.17 27
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Boys Varsity - Red Division

4 36 312 LeAnthony Coleman-Lark 00:18:01.68 35

5 43 322 Vaughn Huber 00:18:11.09 41

6 47 329 James Snow 00:18:20.52 (45)

7 59 309 Seth Bakker 00:19:01.16 (53)

7 Portage 00:17:54.64 7 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 419 Ethan Miller 00:17:14.81 14

2 25 412 Shane Conroy 00:17:43.55 24

3 30 422 Nick Powell 00:17:48.25 29

4 44 415 Ethan Howard 00:18:13.60 42

5 50 423 Chase Reyes 00:18:33.00 46

6 78 426 Ethan Weiler 00:20:20.65 (66)

7 79 425 Kamden Self 00:20:30.83 (67)

8 Munster 00:18:33.68 10 235

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 41 390 Ben Witten 00:18:09.17 39

2 51 373 Varrick Allen 00:18:33.78 47

3 52 374 Abraham Blaesing 00:18:34.49 48

4 55 375 Jacob Cipowski 00:18:41.54 49

5 58 381 Andrew Klaich 00:18:49.44 52

6 61 388 Noah Villarreal 00:19:10.45 (54)

7 66 379 Charles Iverson 00:19:29.37 (57)

9 Hanover Central 00:19:25.44 8 259

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 151 Ryan York 00:16:46.20 4

2 69 150 Charlie Watson 00:19:41.57 59

3 71 145 Danny Kartz 00:19:46.53 61

4 75 143 Christian Dahn 00:19:57.36 65

5 82 146 Alex Maranowicz 00:20:55.56 70

6 84 148 John Rich 00:21:01.35 (72)

7 87 144 Chase Fajman 00:21:23.28 (73)

10 Wheeler 00:19:30.98 10 271

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 442 Steven Jarvis 00:17:42.07 23

2 64 444 Mark Johnson 00:19:26.02 56

3 70 450 Robbie Sears 00:19:42.56 60

4 73 443 Zachary Jarvis 00:19:53.85 63

5 81 449 Isaac Parrish 00:20:50.40 69

6 89 448 Tyler Kimberlin 00:21:51.83 (74)

7 90 445 Lucas Jones 00:22:25.43 (75)

11 Highland 00:19:45.40 7 302

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 56 177 Jalen Strietelmeler 00:18:46.85 50

2 68 173 Caden Quigg 00:19:40.69 58

3 72 175 Nick Shamel 00:19:48.61 62

4 74 169 John Hamstra 00:19:54.11 64

5 80 174 Austin Ridderhoff 00:20:36.75 68

6 83 166 Kevin Dugan 00:20:57.11 (71)

7 91 176 Ryan Sobkowicz 00:22:35.98 (76)
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Boys Varsity - Red Division

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 290 Cole Raymond SR 00:16:23.18 Laporte

2 0 178 Justin Hoffman SR 00:16:26.83 Kankakee Valley

3 2 354 Owen Thomas SR 00:16:31.21 Morgan Township

4 3 37 Cole Dolson SR 00:16:35.88 Chesterton

5 4 151 Ryan York JR 00:16:46.20 Hanover Central

6 5 291 Brayden Sobecki SO 00:16:47.98 Laporte

7 6 109 Weston Hulen SO 00:16:53.25 Crown Point

8 7 308 Jackson Bakker SR 00:16:57.46 Lowell

9 8 116 Nathan Murphy JR 00:16:58.31 Crown Point

10 9 258 Vince Vanderveen SR 00:17:01.88 Lake Central

11 10 54 Jackson Tuck JR 00:17:02.08 Chesterton

12 11 47 Evan O'Connor SO 00:17:03.06 Chesterton

13 12 288 Jay Pillai JR 00:17:11.86 Laporte

14 13 56 Max Welbourne SO 00:17:12.61 Chesterton

15 14 419 Ethan Miller JR 00:17:14.81 Portage

16 15 237 Drew McGrath SO 00:17:19.51 Lake Central

17 16 94 Jacob Bell JR 00:17:20.25 Crown Point

18 17 350 Joshua Kutkiewicz SR 00:17:21.17 Morgan Township

19 18 128 Cameron Zimmerman SR 00:17:21.43 Crown Point

20 19 348 Ty Ivanyo JR 00:17:21.93 Morgan Township

21 20 260 Austin Wojcik SO 00:17:30.29 Lake Central

22 21 287 Preston Peterson SO 00:17:33.24 Laporte

23 22 346 Keagen Holder SO 00:17:40.87 Morgan Township

24 23 442 Steven Jarvis SR 00:17:42.07 Wheeler

25 24 412 Shane Conroy FR 00:17:43.55 Portage

26 25 323 Ben Keeton JR 00:17:43.81 Lowell

27 26 245 Riley Petrovich SO 00:17:46.20 Lake Central

28 27 320 Nathan Hayden JR 00:17:47.17 Lowell

29 28 249 Ethan Schassburger SR 00:17:47.61 Lake Central

30 29 422 Nick Powell SR 00:17:48.25 Portage

31 30 284 Stevie Klimczak JR 00:17:49.35 Laporte

32 (31) 255 Kaden Smith JR 00:17:53.52 Lake Central

33 32 107 Kade Honickel JR 00:17:53.75 Crown Point

34 33 345 Harry Deporter JR 00:17:57.25 Morgan Township

35 34 38 Reece Erow SR 00:17:59.64 Chesterton

36 35 312 LeAnthony Coleman-Lark SR 00:18:01.68 Lowell

37 (36) 347 Aiden Ilic JR 00:18:04.79 Morgan Township

38 (37) 124 Justin Tung SR 00:18:05.25 Crown Point

39 (38) 111 Andrew Luri SO 00:18:05.99 Crown Point

40 0 120 Tanner Pavicich SO 00:18:07.32 Crown Point

41 39 390 Ben Witten SO 00:18:09.17 Munster

42 (40) 34 Bobby Berger JR 00:18:10.46 Chesterton

43 41 322 Vaughn Huber SR 00:18:11.09 Lowell

44 42 415 Ethan Howard SR 00:18:13.60 Portage

45 (43) 294 Mason Tulazz SR 00:18:14.55 Laporte

46 (44) 244 Roger Ochoa SO 00:18:16.06 Lake Central

47 (45) 329 James Snow JR 00:18:20.52 Lowell

48 0 254 Evan Smith FR 00:18:21.57 Lake Central

49 0 121 Chase Payne FR 00:18:25.87 Crown Point

50 46 423 Chase Reyes JR 00:18:33.00 Portage

51 47 373 Varrick Allen SR 00:18:33.78 Munster
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Boys Varsity - Red Division

52 48 374 Abraham Blaesing SR 00:18:34.49 Munster

53 0 250 Trey Scheub SR 00:18:36.25 Lake Central

54 0 246 Avery Ramos SR 00:18:41.28 Lake Central

55 49 375 Jacob Cipowski SR 00:18:41.54 Munster

56 50 177 Jalen Strietelmeler FR 00:18:46.85 Highland

57 (51) 349 Tyce Kolan SR 00:18:49.25 Morgan Township

58 52 381 Andrew Klaich JR 00:18:49.44 Munster

59 (53) 309 Seth Bakker SO 00:19:01.16 Lowell

60 0 92 Gabe Ashbach JR 00:19:08.03 Crown Point

61 (54) 388 Noah Villarreal JR 00:19:10.45 Munster

62 (55) 39 Tyler Herzog SO 00:19:20.61 Chesterton

63 0 602 Thomas Martin SO 00:19:20.80 Hobart

64 56 444 Mark Johnson SO 00:19:26.02 Wheeler

65 0 44 Matt Long JR 00:19:28.16 Chesterton

66 (57) 379 Charles Iverson SR 00:19:29.37 Munster

67 0 383 Josh Serrano SO 00:19:31.15 Munster

68 58 173 Caden Quigg FR 00:19:40.69 Highland

69 59 150 Charlie Watson SR 00:19:41.57 Hanover Central

70 60 450 Robbie Sears SO 00:19:42.56 Wheeler

71 61 145 Danny Kartz SO 00:19:46.53 Hanover Central

72 62 175 Nick Shamel JR 00:19:48.61 Highland

73 63 443 Zachary Jarvis SR 00:19:53.85 Wheeler

74 64 169 John Hamstra FR 00:19:54.11 Highland

75 65 143 Christian Dahn JR 00:19:57.36 Hanover Central

76 0 310 Joshua Breitenreiter JR 00:20:03.51 Lowell

77 0 327 Josh Reck SR 00:20:15.87 Lowell

78 (66) 426 Ethan Weiler JR 00:20:20.65 Portage

79 (67) 425 Kamden Self SO 00:20:30.83 Portage

80 68 174 Austin Ridderhoff JR 00:20:36.75 Highland

81 69 449 Isaac Parrish SO 00:20:50.40 Wheeler

82 70 146 Alex Maranowicz FR 00:20:55.56 Hanover Central

83 (71) 166 Kevin Dugan FR 00:20:57.11 Highland

84 (72) 148 John Rich JR 00:21:01.35 Hanover Central

85 0 817 Charles Vicari JR 00:21:09.39 Munster

86 0 377 Dominic DiCarlo SO 00:21:18.90 Munster

87 (73) 144 Chase Fajman FR 00:21:23.28 Hanover Central

88 0 149 Logan Sus FR 00:21:33.23 Hanover Central

89 (74) 448 Tyler Kimberlin SR 00:21:51.83 Wheeler

90 (75) 445 Lucas Jones SO 00:22:25.43 Wheeler

91 (76) 176 Ryan Sobkowicz FR 00:22:35.98 Highland

92 0 438 Roger Blaney SO 00:22:56.16 Wheeler

93 0 447 Christian Kim JR 00:23:37.26 Wheeler

94 0 446 Tony Kaster JR 00:24:34.00 Wheeler
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